Electronic Articles of Incorporation For

N08000009243 FILED October 06, 2008 Sec. Of State

IN THE FOOTSTEPS OF JESUS, INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: IN THE FOOTSTEPS OF JESUS, INC.

Article II

The principal place of business address: 20155 NE 38TH COURT SUITE 2704 AVENTURA, FL. 33180

The mailing address of the corporation is:

20155 NE 38TH COURT SUITE 2704 AVENTURA, FL. 33180

Article III

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

TO HAVE AND EXERCISE ALL RIGHTS AND POWERS CONFERRED ON NON-PROFIT CORPORATIONS UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, OR WHICH MAY HEREAFTER BE CONFERRED, INCLUDING THE POWER TO CONTRACT, RENT, BUY OR SELL PERSONAL OR REAL PROPERTY.

Article IV

The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is:

AS PROVIDED FOR IN THE BYLAWS.

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

PAUL FELDMAN, P.A. 2750 NE 185TH STREET, UNIT 303 AVENTURA, FL. 33180 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

Registered Agent Signature: PAUL FELDMAN

Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

REMY JACOBSON 20155 NE 38 CT., UNIT 2704

AVENTURA, FL 33180

Incorporator Signature: REMY JACOBSON

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: D REMY JACOBSON 20155 NE 38 CT., UNIT 2704 AVENTURA, FL. 33180

Title: D RUDY SITBON 20155 NE 38 CT., UNIT 2704 AVENTURA, FL. 33180

Title: D EMMANUEL J DAVID 20155 NE 38 CT., UNIT 2704 AVENTURA, FL. 33180

Title: D SEYMORE JACOBSON 20155 NE 38 CT., UNIT 2704 AVENTURA, FL. 33180 N08000009243 FILED October 06, 2008 Sec. Of State Ipoole